

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3586/2009

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABU SALEM ABDUL QAYOOM ANSARI &ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,ASG  
Mr.Satyakam,Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 6.7.2009.

The Special Judge may not close the case before 6.7.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master