

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3586/2009
(From the judgment and order dated OF THE HIGH COURT OF)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABU SALEM ABDUL QAYOOM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, revocation of Court' Order and
office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG
Mr.A.K.SHarma, Adv.
Mr.Satyakam, Adv.
Mr.Amey Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arvind Kr.Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.NIhal Ahmad, Adv.
For Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent accused will file a statement within one week
before the Special Judge as to who are all the witnesses whom they
propose to cross-examine in BBC-I of 1993. Thereafter the
prosecution will take further steps to produce those witnesses for
cross-examination. The Trial Judge will expedite the matter.

Earlier interim order is vacated.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master