

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.130 OF 2014 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3586/2009

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABU SALEM ABDUL QAYOOM Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG (N/P)  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR  
  
Mr. Aamir Nasim, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Sahid Anwar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the light of our earlier order dated 24th August, 2009, C.B.I. has filed the present application for clarification of the said order.

On going through the grievance expressed in their application and after hearing both sides, we clarify and direct that the Trial Court is free to issue summons for recalling the witnesses, only after it is satisfied about the need and relevancy of their examination. To this extent, our earlier order is clarified.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for clarification of court's order is disposed of.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Assistant Registrar

|  
|  
|